

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66,187

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 2 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA AND THE SEVERAL
PROPERTY OWNERS, TAXPAYERS AND
CITIZENS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
INCLUDING NON-RESIDENTS OWNING
PROPERTY OR SUBJECT TO TAXATION THERE-
IN, AND OTHERS HAVING OR CLAIMING ANY
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST IN PROPERTY
TO BE AFFECTED BY THE ISSUANCE OF
THE BONDS HEREIN DESCRIBED, OR TO BE
AFFECTED IN ANY WAY THEREBY,

Appellants,

vs.

BROWARD COUNTY, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida,

Appellee.

=====
On Appeal from the Circuit Court
of the Seventeenth Judicial
Circuit in and for Broward County,
Florida
=====

=====
ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE
=====

SUSAN F. DELEGAL,
General Counsel,
Broward County, Florida
Governmental Center
115 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida
33301

(305) 357-7600

Of Counsel:

BROWN, WOOD, IVEY, MITCHELL
& PETTY
One World Trade Center
New York, New York 10048
(212) 839-5300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	3
POINT I - THE COUNTY IS NOT REQUIRED TO PROCEED AT THIS TIME UNDER PART II	3
POINT II - THE ARGUMENTS MADE BY THE APPELLANTS WITH RESPECT TO THE ADEQUACY OF NOTICE AND THE NATURE OF THE BONDS VALIDATED HEREIN ARE WITHOUT MERIT	13
POINT III - THE COUNTY HAS THE AUTHORITY TO ACT AS A MUNICIPALITY AND THUS TO ISSUE MUNICIPAL REVENUE BONDS UNDER CHAPTER 166	19
POINT IV - THE ISSUES RAISED BY THE APPELLANTS WITH RESPECT TO THE PROSPECTIVE PLEDGE OF THE HALF-CENT SALES TAX TO SPECIAL OBLIGATION BONDS ARE WITHOUT MERIT	23
POINT V - THE ARGUMENTS MADE BY THE INTERVENORS AS TO A "PUT AND PAY OBLIGATION" ARE WITHOUT FACTUAL BASIS OR MERIT	27
CONCLUSION	29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>City of Fort Myers v. State</u> , 95 Fla. 704, 117 So. 97 (1928)	28n
<u>De Sha v. City of Waldo</u> , 444 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1984)	28n
<u>State v. City of Miami</u> , 116 Fla. 516, 157 So. 13 (1934)	28n
<u>State v. City of Miami</u> , 103 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1958)	28n
<u>State v. Orange County</u> , 281 So.2d 310 (Fla. 1973)	21
<u>State ex rel. Dade County v. Brautigam</u> , 224 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1969)	20
<u>State ex rel Dade County v. Dickinson</u> , 230 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1970)	20
<u>State ex rel Volusia County v. Dickinson</u> , 269 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1972)	20,21,22
 <u>Federal Laws:</u>	
I.R.C. § 103(n)	8
Pub. L. No. 98-369, §§ 621, 624, 631, 98 Stat. 494, 915-918, 922-924, 934-937	7
 <u>Federal Regulations:</u>	
Rev. Proc. 75-21, 1975-1 C.B. 715	5
Rev. Proc. 84-85 (December 12, 1984)	8n
 <u>Constitutional Provisions:</u>	
Article V, § 3(b)(2), Fla. Const.	2
Article VII, § 9(a), Fla. Const.	21

Article VII, § 10(c), Fla. Const.	3,11,23
Article VII, § 1(f), Fla. Const.	21
Article VIII, § 1(g), Fla. Const.	19,21,22

Statutes:

§ 75.02, Fla. Stat.	28n
§ 75.08, Fla. Stat.	2
§ 159.43, Fla. Stat.	11
§ 166.101, Fla. Stat.	9,10
§ 166.111, Fla. Stat.	9,10,12,15n,16n,17,18
§ 218.64, Fla. Stat.	24
Chapter 159	passim
Chapter 166	passim
Chapter 218	25

County Charter Provisions:

§ 1.03, Charter of Broward County	20
---	----

Rules:

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(1)(B)(ii).....	2
